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Adopted December 03, 2025 
Amended December 09, 2025 

TOWN OF APEX  
Apex Town Council Meeting Schedule 

Calendar Year 2026 
 

In accordance with North Carolina General Statute 143-318.12, a schedule of regular 
meetings shall be filed with the Town Clerk to the Town Council.  The schedule must show the 
date, time, and place of each meeting.   

Regular Town Council Meetings are held on the 2nd and 4th Tuesday of each month 
unless otherwise noted at Town Hall.   

Regular Town Council Work Sessions are held on the 3rd Tuesday of each month unless 
otherwise noted at Town Hall.   

All other meetings are held at Town Hall unless otherwise noted below.  

The Apex Town Hall is located at 73 Hunter Street in Apex North Carolina    

Special Accommodation Notice: Anyone needing special accommodations to attend the 
meeting(s) below and/or if this information is needed in an alternative format, please contact 
the Town Clerk’s Office. The Town Clerk is located at 73 Hunter Street in Apex Town Hall on the 
2nd Floor, (email) allen.coleman@apexnc.org or (phone) 919-249-1260. 

Questions should be directed to the Office of the Town Clerk by phone at 919-249-1260 
or by email to allen.coleman@apexnc.org. 

 
JANUARY 2026 

• Tuesday, January 13, 2026 – Regular Town Council Meeting – 6:00 p.m.  
• Thursday, January 22, 2026 – Regular Town Council Work Session – 3:30 

p.m.  
• Tuesday, January 27, 2026 – Regular Town Council Meeting – 6:00 p.m.  
• Thursday, January 29, 2026 – Quarterly Town Council Work Session – 3:30 

p.m.  
 
FEBRUARY 2026 

• Tuesday, February 10, 2026 – Regular Town Council Meeting – 6:00 p.m.  
• Wednesday, February 11, 2026 – Annual Retreat – ALL DAY  
• Thursday, February 12, 2026 – Annual Retreat – ALL DAY 
• Friday, February 13, 2026 – Annual Retreat – ALL DAY 
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• Tuesday, February 17, 2026 – Regular Town Council Work Session – 3:30 
p.m.  

• Thursday, February 19, 2026 – Appointed Employees Goals Check-in – 5:00 
p.m.  

• Tuesday, February 24, 2026 – Regular Town Council Meeting – 6:00 p.m.  
 
MARCH 2026 

• Tuesday, March 10, 2026 – Regular Town Council Meeting – 6:00 p.m. 
• Thursday, March 12, 2026 – Legislative Breakfast – 7:30 a.m.  
• Tuesday, March 17, 2026 – Regular Town Council Work Session – 3:30 p.m. 
• Tuesday, March 24, 2026 – Regular Town Council Meeting – 6:00 p.m. 
• Monday, March 30, 2026 – Joint Collaboration Meeting – 5:30 p.m.  

 
APRIL 2026 

• Tuesday, April 14, 2026 – Regular Town Council Meeting – 6:00 p.m. 
• Thursday, April 16, 2026 – Town Manager’s Recommended Budget 

Presentation – 3:00 p.m.  
• Tuesday, April 21, 2026 – Regular Town Council Work Session – 3:30 p.m. 
• Tuesday, April 28, 2026 – Regular Town Council Meeting – 6:00 p.m. 
• Thursday, April 30, 2026 – Quarterly Town Council Work Session – 3:30 

p.m.  
 
MAY 2026 

• Friday, May 8, 2026 – Budget Work Session – 12:00 noon  
• Tuesday, May 12, 2026 – Regular Town Council Meeting – 6:00 p.m. 
• Tuesday, May 19, 2026 – Regular Town Council Work Session – 3:30 p.m. 
• Thursday, May 21, 2026 – Budget Work Session – 12:00 noon  
• Thursday, May 28, 2026 – Regular Town Council Meeting – 6:00 p.m. 

 
JUNE 2026 

• Monday, June 1, 2026 – Joint Collaboration Meeting – 5:30 p.m.  
• Tuesday, June 9, 2026 – Regular Town Council Meeting – 6:00 p.m. 
• Tuesday, June 16, 2026 – Regular Town Council Work Session – 3:30 p.m. 
• Tuesday, June 23, 2026 – Regular Town Council Meeting – 6:00 p.m. 
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JULY 2026 
NONE PROPOSED 
 
AUGUST 2026 

• Thursday, August 13, 2026 – Quarterly Town Council Work Session – 3:30 
p.m.  

• Tuesday, August 11, 2026 – Regular Town Council Meeting – 6:00 p.m. 
• Tuesday, August 18, 2026 – Regular Town Council Work Session – 3:30 p.m. 
• Tuesday, August 25, 2026 – Regular Town Council Meeting – 6:00 p.m. 
• Monday, August 31, 2026 – Joint Collaboration Meeting – 5:30 p.m.  

 
SEPTEMBER 2026 

• Thursday, September 10, 2026 – Regular Town Council Meeting – 6:00 p.m. 
• Tuesday, September 15, 2026 – Regular Town Council Work Session – 3:30 

p.m. 
• Tuesday, September 22, 2026 – Regular Town Council Meeting – 6:00 p.m. 

 
OCTOBER 2026 

• Thursday, October 8, 2026 – Strategic Planning Session – 12:00 noon  
• Tuesday, October 13, 2026 – Regular Town Council Meeting – 6:00 p.m. 
• Tuesday, October 20, 2026 – Regular Town Council Work Session – 3:30 

p.m. 
• Tuesday, October 27, 2026 – Regular Town Council Meeting – 6:00 p.m. 
• Thursday, October 29, 2026 – Quarterly Town Council Work Session – 3:30 

p.m.  
 

NOVEMBER 2026 
• Tuesday, November 10, 2026 – Regular Town Council Meeting – 6:00 p.m. 
• Tuesday, November 17, 2026 – Regular Town Council Work Session – 3:30 

p.m. 
 
DECEMBER 2026 

• Tuesday, December 15, 2026 – Regular Town Council Work Session – 3:30 
p.m. 

• Thursday, December 17, 2026 – Regular Town Council Meeting – 6:00 p.m. 


